

## **DECISION**

Case number: NDR150-13

Applicant: James Arthur Gibson

Respondent: Gwynne Bentley

Before: Professor Ashman, Member

Date: 22 May 2014

Proceeding Type: On-Papers Hearing

## IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

1. The application by James Arthur Gibson for the removal or pruning of a Chinese Elm situation at 147 Kennigo Street Spring Hill is dismissed.

Signed

Professor Ashman, Member Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal